

McS

ORIGINAL

Decision No. 11809

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

-000-

In the Matter of the Application of
CHRISTOPHER C. SHINAR for certificate
of public convenience and necessity
to operate passenger, freight, express
and baggage service between Happy Camp
and Orleans Bar.

)
:
Application No. 8751
)
:
)

BY THE COMMISSION,

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

Applicant having moved for a dismissal of the
above entitled proceeding;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the above entitled ap-
plication be, and the same hereby is dismissed.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 16th
day of March, 1923.

C. Seaver
H. K. Brundage

J. T. Whitting
Commissioners